woo risuadlowoneuens mmm o £0Lb-L Ly (119) P[nusoe] & $766-61F (129) ouoydaal
VS @ 01696 Weno) ‘ewgse]] e AL UL, 1S9 187

ay1d 123png [ 10744 22

[0y
[e1ouLD) Asurony
SVAVAVI "N O NO
‘Alproourg
"NOA Yuey ],

"91L IXR TEC-SLY 1o [erouaD) Aomony Ainde( JoryD
‘ooBurpA], [ dijpiyd “HA Io w1 1981003 a1e)say jou op asesfd ‘suonsanb Lue aary nok Jj

05 TeISUSTASUIOTBIIENS MMM :Je 0)ISqom S [elouap) Aoutony a1y} Jo d1J0
oY) W paNquxs sp0dal. syl puly os[e [[im nog “Modol Suijyels je1opay oy} SOPN[OUT UOTSSIIIGNS
sy -parmbar se [[0ZAd 10] Iduenb ol % 51 10J yoday wiaye Sunje;s JUSWMIIACL
§,Jelousn) AoUIONY AU} JO 2ILJO Y ST YHMRISY PONFWINS ‘97-¢ Me JI[qnd 01 Juensing

ed uop Joxeedg mea(g
(1T0ZA) 1o3renQ) pug Wi - wione] Sugyeis JUOMUIdA0Y 1Y

01696 wenn ‘enedey

20v[J IOTSOH SS1

amje[sife] wenn) wl€ ‘royeadg
LVd NOM "L HLIANf ATIVIONOH-

1107 “Z AN

TVEENAD XANYOLLY HHL 40 01440
(Hozhd )

T

[paauany Cautony Kandaq fary)
OOONIAAL ‘[ dITTIHA

wong fo _.E.uzmmu Q:.Suﬁw.
SVAVIVE ‘W OQIVYNOAT .




OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

FY2011
STAFFING PATTERN
As of December 31, 2010

FUNCTIONAL AREA: PUBLIC SAFETY
PROGRAM: ADMINISTRATION
FUND: 100% LOCAL
ACCOUNT NO.: 5100A111100GA001
Input by Department Input by Depariment
(B) {c) (J} (K) (L) {M) (N) {0} {P) (Q} (R} )
" - S Benefits . N
P it e i -] (E+F#G#) | Refirement | Retire (DDI) [Social Security Medicare Life ] Total Benefits (J¥+R)
No. JNuiri e ncimbend o e Btep L op o Satny - EAY ADIDST S - Specialt s Date ol AmE -] Subtotal (J*27.46%) |($16.66°26PP) {6.2%*J) | {145%J} {1 : ; (Kthu Q) TOTAL
1 | 161 |Attomney General John Weisenberger ATY-4-MAX $109,822 $0 $0[211911 (aTY4 $3.294)  $113,116 $31,062 $0 $0{  $1,640 $174 $3,576 $359 $36,811 $149,927
2 | 942 |Chief Deputy Attorney General  |Phillip Tydingco V-9 $89,340 $0 $0|UNCLASS 2,044 $91,384 $25,094 $0 $0 $1,325 $174 30 $0 $26,593 $117,978
3 | 1021 |[Mgmt Analyst iV Terry T. Ascura N-4 $50,328 $0 $0]9/2141 (N-5) $183 $50,511 $13,870 $433 $0 $732 $174 $1,662 $216 $17,088 $67,599
4 | 107 |Program Coordinator IV Franklin Artero. 0-3 $53,750 30 $0(213111 {0-4) -$1,370 $55,120 $15,136 $0 30| . $79¢ $174 $1,560 $168 $17,837 $72,958
5 | 513 |System Programmer Lorino . Osalla N-3 $48,490 $0 $0]12M111 (N-4) §1.979 $50.469 $13,859 $433 $0 $732 $174 $1,662 $216 $17,076 $67,545
6 | 112 JAdministrative Assistant Jose Cepeda J-MP $38,845 $0 $0[1/1311 () -Mp $1,107 $39,952 $10,971 $0 $0 $579 $174 $1,662 = $216 $13,602 $53,554
7 | 378 |Administrative Assistant Lorena Uncangco Jod $34,744 $0 $0{ 2061 (J-5) §1,319 $36,063 $9,903 $433 $0 $523 $174 $1,248 $0 $12,281 $48,344
8 | 386 |Administrative Assistant Anicia A. Aguito I $31,076 $0 §006r2311 (J-2) s4]  $31370 $6,614 $433 $0 $455 $174 $0 50 $9,676 $41,047
9 { 383 [Publication Coordinator Manuel Fejeran H-00 (OR} $34,382 $0 $0)317i11 (H-OR $1207]  $35580 $9.773 $433 $0 $516 $174 $0 $0 $10,896 $46,485
10 | 1020 |Mainfenance Specialist Danilo Solmirano 12 $29,679 $0 $0]8r4111 13} $195 $29,874 $8,203 $433 $0 $433 $174 $1,560 $168 $10,972 $40,845
7 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
b1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 "~ 80 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 §0
$0 ‘ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 50 §0 $0 $¢f 50 $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 . %0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0] $0 30 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 - 30
$0 $0 $0 - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Grand Total: $520,456 $0 $0 $12,994 $533,449 $146,485 $2,599 $0 $7,735 $1,740 $12,930 $1,343 $172,832 $706,282
1/:FY 2010 {current) GovGuam contribuion for Life Insurance is $174 per annum; Subject to change in FY2011

2f: Hay Study Implementation Effective 10/1/2010 (PL30-196; Chapter Xi Miscelianeous Approptiation, Section 7 & (EO 2010-24 as amended)

M

Page 1T of 13



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

FY2011
STAFFING PATTERN
As of December 31, 2010
FUNCTIONAL AREA: PUBLIC SAFETY
PROGRAM: SOLICITORS DIVISION
FUND: 100% LOCAL
ACCOUNT NO.: 5100A111160GA001
DEPUTY: J. PATRICK MASON
] Input by Bepartment Input by Deparimont
(A} (B) [C))] K} L} (M (N) {0} {P) (Q} (R} 2]
- AW Banafits
e : {E+FsGal} Retirament Retire (OD1) | Sockal Security | Wedicare Lia Total Bancfits (J+R)
No. . bun mb y. Special'} At Subtotal 27 48%) ($16.56°26PF) (B2%Jd} [145%*)) [el] . - (Kt Q) TOTAL
1 945 |Asst Atty. General Fred Nishihira ATY-4-MAX $109,822 $0 $0j9I27H1 (ATY-4-M $3,294 $113,116 $31,062 $0 $0 $1,640 $174 $3,576 $35¢ $36,811 $149,927
2 | 158 |Asst Atty. General Deborah Rivera ATY 490-0R $99,053)  $0]  $olenart (arv4-0f s2.606 $101,659 $27.916 $0| so] 1474 $174 $2,524 $252 $32,340 $133,908
3 968 |Asst Atty. General Deborah Covington ATY 4.3 $81,294 $0 SO{3USHT (ATY-A-MP|  $1,663 $82,957 $22,780[ $433| $6 $1,203 $174 $1,560 50 $26,150 $109,108
4 221 |Asst Atty. General David Highsmith ATY 4-00-0R | $92,467 $0 $0|10MA0 (ATY-4-O $3,236 $95,703 $26,280! S433| $0 $1,388 $174 $2,524 $252 £31,051 $126,754
§ 405 |Asst Atty. General Donna Lawrence ATY 4.3 $81,294 $0 $0|5/22/111 (ATY-4-M $826 $82,120 $22,550 $433 $0 $1,191 $174 $1,560 $168 SZG,OTGi $108,197
6 1007 |Asst. Atty. General Marianne Woloshuk ATY-4-2 $78,489 $0 SO[2M1144 (ATY-4-3) $1,126 $80,215 $22,027 $433 $0 $1,163 $174 $1,560 $168 $25,525 $105,741
7 1016 |Paralegal | Marie Cruz K- $33.911 %0 $0|5M5M1 (K2) $568 $34479 $9,468 $4313 $0 $500 $174 $1,248 $168 $11,99% $46,471
8 920 |Legal Secretary fll Rachel Cruz J- $31,076 $0 $0[118111 (J2) 3837' $31,913 $8,763 $433 $0 $463 $174 $1,248 $168 $11,249 $43,163
9 1011 |Word Proc. Sec | Waria Blas H- $26,520 $0 $0| 520141 (H2} $406] $26,926 $7,394 $433 $0 $390 $174 $1,248 $168 $9,807 $36,733
10 213 [Clerk It | Celine M. Taitague D-00-0R $25,330 $0 $0{11711 (D-00-0R) $25,330 $6,956 $0 $0 $367 $174} 51,560 $168 $9,225 $34,555
$0 $0[ 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0) $0 $0 $0 $0 e
$0 $0f 350 $0 $0) $0 50 $0 $0 0 $0 $0 0 $0
$0 D $0 50 $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 il $0
50 2 ED $ 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 ] $0
$0 $0) 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 0| $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 £0 $0
$0 0] $0 £0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0|  $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| 0 $0 0 0 $0
$0 S0 $0 50 $0 50 50| 50 50| 50 $0 $0 $0 $0
0 ol %0 $0 $0 50 50 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
sol  so %0 $0 $0 50} $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 s $0
$0|  s0|  so $0 50 $o| $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0
Grand Total: $659,256 $0 $15,164 $674,419 $185,196 I $3,032 $0 $9,779 $1,740 $18,608 $1,871 $220,225 $894,645
1:FY 2010 (current) GovGuam con ion for Life insurance is $174 per m; Subject to change in FY2011

2/: Hay Stucly Implementation Effective 10/1/2010 {PL30-196; Chapter XI Miscellaneaus Appropriation, Section 7 & {EO 2010-24 as amended)

Page 2 of 13



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

- : Hay Study Implementation Effective 10/1/2010 (PL36-196; Chapter XI Miscellaneous Appropriation, Section 7 & (E0 2010-24 as amended)

FY2011
STAFFING PATTERN
As of December 31, 2010
FUNCTIONAL AREA; PUBLIC SAFETY
PROGRAM: CIVIL LITIGATION DIVISION
FUND: 160% LOCAL
ACCOUNT NO.: 5100A111100GA001
DEPUTY: J. PATRICK MASON
Input by Department kaput by Departawnt
0] {K} L) (W) (K] (0} {P) (@} R &l
............. e
(E+FGH) Ratirement Retire (D01} | Social Security Medicare Lfa Total Banefits [J+R)
Ne. Tide: “Eppgar [ Daten s I AMT Subtotal 27 85%) ($16.56°26PF) [62%"J) 1145%403 o T : ] (Kthwa) TOTAL
1 300 Asst. Atty. General Kenneth D. Orcutt ATY £00-0R $99,053 50 01024114 (ATY-4-0 $0 $9%,053 $27,200 $433 $0 $1.436 $174 $2,019 $252 $31,514 $130,567
2 214 Asst. Atty, General Monty May ATY £00-0R $99,053 $0 $0{32111 (ATY-4-0R) $1,172 $100,225 $27.522 %0 $0 $1,453 $174 $3,516 $359 $33,084 $133,309
3 835 Asst. Atty. General Philip Isaac ATY 440-0R $89,340 $0 $0{516/11 (ATY-4.0H 4979 $90,319 $24.802 $433 $0 $1,310 $174] £0 50 $26,718 $117,038
4 1035  [Asst Atty. General Benjamin Abrams ATY 40P $84,200 $0 $0] 1212810 (ATY.4-M $1,895 $86,095 $23,842 $433 $0 $1.248 $174 $1,862 $216 521,375] $113470
5 208 Asst. Atty. General Sandra Miller ATY 43 $81,294) 40 $0[212041 (ATY4- PP 41,956/ $83,250 $22,860 $433 $0 $1,207 $174 $3,261 $386 SZ&,JZZE 111,572
6 1002 jAsst. Atty. General William Bischoff ATY 4HP 584.200| $0 $0]912711 (ATY-4-MP 146 584,346 $23,161 $433 $0 1,223 $174 $3,576 $0 $28,568 $112,913
-1 7 941 Asst. Atty. General Robert Weinberg ATY 400.0R $81,294 $0 $0(3n011 (ATY-4-0R $1,266 $82,560 $22,671 $433 $0 $1,197 $174 $2017 $218 $26,768 $109,329
3 200  |Asst Atty. General Kathy Fokas ATY 43 £81,204 $0 $0[41M2 (ATY-4-0R) $0| $81,294 $1323 $0 $0 $1.179 $174 $1.560 $168 $25404 $106,698
) 327 {Consumer Advocate Bernie SN Afvarez N-MP $56,268 $0 $0[ 612 {N-0P) $1,967| $58,235 $15,991 $0 $0 $344 $174 $1,560) $168 $18,738 $76,973
0 907  |Admin. Supervisor Sharon C. Rodriguez L $44,682 50 $0farsii LMPy $1,140] $45 822 $12,583 $0 $0 $664 $174) $1,560 $168 $15,149 $60,971
" 308 Paralegal | Donald San Agustin K- $33,911 SI]‘| Sl]hlzzm ®2) saas| $4,776 £9,549 $433 £0 £504 $174 $1,560 $168 $12,389 $47,165
12 509 jtegal Secretary I Charlene Cruz >4 $31,076 o] $0jsmarit ¢22) sa15] $31,551 58,664 $433 [ $457 $174 #4076 $386] $14,191 $45,142
13 113 Legal Sec. | Zertyn Palomo J35 $36,061 $0 $0F 712011 (46) ms] $36,207 $3,967 5433 $0 $526 $174 $1,662 $216 $12,979 $49.276
14 236 nvestigator IV Felix T, Manglona 0-4£E0-12 $75,509 $0 $0]123n1 (0-L£0-13) $1,658 &77,167, $21,190 $433 £0 $1,118 $174 $0 $0 $22.916 $100,083
15 958  |Investigator Bryan Cruz N-LEQ-5 $54,092 $0 $0]1113/11 gu-LEO-0] $1,852 $55,944 $15,362 $433 $0 $a11 $174 $3.261 $0] $20,042 $75,986/
16 922 WP Sec. | Anna Marie Pangelinan H1 $26,5201 $0 $0l7ran1 1z 251 $26,171 $7,351 $433 $0 $388 $174 $0 $0 $8,347 $35,118
17 933 Legal Clerk | Jay Fejeran F1 $23,171 $0 $0{aizan1 (F2) $51 $23272 56,377 $433 $0 $337 $174 $0 $0 57,321 $30,542
13 115  |Telephone Operator Janett Gonzale E1 $21,085 $0 $0]{149r10 (€2) 915 $22,080 6,063 $433 %0 $320 $174 $1,.248 $168 $8,406 $30,486
19 326 Pracess Officer | Alisa L. Munoz 8] $28,595 $0 $0{112211 §-2) s0| $28,595 57,852| $0 $0 415 $0 $0 80 $8,267 $36,862
$0 $0 $0 5| $0 [ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0] $0 50
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0{ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0] - $ $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $ $0| £0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 0 $0] 40 $0} $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 30 $0f $0 $0] $0 501 $0 50 $0 $0 %
50 $0 $0 1 sof $0 )| 50 | $0 50 $0 $0 $0
30 $0 $0 30 30 $0 $0] [ | $0 $0 §0 $0) $¢
$0 $0 $0 40 $0 $0 $0| $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 so $0
$0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 st $0 $0 $0 0
$0 $0 $0 [ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 60 50 $0 $0
$ $0 $0 %0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 60 £ 50 30
Grand Total: 4 $1,130,708 $0 $16,893 $1,147.601 $315131 56,064 $0 $16,640 $3,132 $32,658 $2.871 $376,497 | $1.524,008
Y 2010 {current) GovGuam contribution for Life insurance is $174 per annum; Subject {o change in FY2011

Page 3 of 13



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

FY2011
STAFFING PATTERN
As of December 34, 2010

FUNCTIONAL AREA: PUBLIC SAFETY

PROGRAM: PROSECUTION DIVISION

FUND: 100% LOCAL

ACCOUNT NO.: 5100A111100GA001

CHIEF PROSECUTOR PHILLIP J.TYDINGCO

PAGE10F 2
Input by Department Inptt by Department -
{Aa} (B} {C) (D) (€3] {K}) (L} (M) (H) (0} Py {Q) (R) G}
B Banefits |
(E+F+GH) Ratiremant Retire (0D1) | Soctal Security Medicare Lifs : ] Total Banafits {J+R}
No. |- Bumbar.; Tith - incun Stp: ? BER Subtotat () 427 46%) 16ss2sem) | (s ) (£45%0) o [termiie )] (Ko} TOTAL
1 216  |Asst Afty. General Charles Kinnunen ATY 4.00-OR $86,319 $0{6MM1 {ATY-4-OR) $930 $87,248 $23,958 $433 $0 $1,265 $174 $3,576 $359 $29,766 $117,014
2 154  |Asst. Atty. General Jonathan Guan ATY 4-2 $78,489 $0 SO{ 7114111 (ATY-4.3) ™ $79,190 $21,T4-6| $433 $0 $1,148 $174 $2,524 $252 $26,277 $105,467
3 209 |Asst Atty. General David Rivera ATY 4-MP $84,200 $0, SO| 221111 (ATY-4-M8 1,508 $85,706 523,5351 $433 $0 $1,243 $174 $4,076 $386 $29,847 $115,553
4 409 |Asst. Atty. General Suzanne Homigan ATY 4.00-0R $86,319 $0 $0|8M7111 (ATY-4-OR 349 $86,668 $23.799t $433 $0 $1,257 $174 $1,560 $163) $27,391 $114,058
5 952 |Asst. Atty. General Stephen Leon Guerrero ATY 21 $57,375| $0]  $0]9/2311 (ATY-2.2) hiH] $57,493 515,788[ $433 $0 $834 $174 $1,248 $168 $18.544 $76,138
[ 1034 |Asst. Atty. General Elizabeth Vasiliades -2 $49,773 $0 S0(LTA o $49.773 $13,668i $433 $0 $722 $174 $1,248 $163 $16,413 $66,186
7 1052 |Asst. Atty. General Jonathan Luke ATY.24 $57,375 $0 $0|817H1 (ATY-2.2) 3s5 $57,730 S15,853i $433 $0 $837 $174 $1,248 $168 $18,713 $76,443
§ 945 |Asst. Atty. General Mikaelz Silkey ATY I $50,825 $0 $0| 22211 aTv a2y 1,358 $52,183 $14.329 $433 $0 $757 5174 $3,261 $386 $15,340 571,523
9 202 |Asst Atty. Generat Brooke Wright -1 40,352 %0 50{LTA 0 $40,352 $11,081 $433 $0 $585 $174 $3,261 $386 $15,920 $56,272
10 954 |Asst. Atty. General Lisa D, Hack ATY |-Step 1 $50,825 $0 $B'LTA $0 $50,825 $13,957 $433 $0/ $737 $174 $1,560 - $168 $17,029 $67,854 _
1 242  |Chief Investigator James Cruz G-LEO-6 $75,752 $0 $0|11m11 (Q-LEC-07} 0 $75,752 $20,801 $433 $0 $1,008 $174 $3.261 %386 $26,154 $101,906!
12 238 |investigator IV Freneil C. Macalma C-LEC4 $58,018 $0 $ﬂl11m.-1n {O-LEO.S} 1,988 $60,006 $16,478 %0 $0 4870 §174 $1,248 $168 $18,93¢8 £78,943
13 | 909 {investigator IV Juan Salas O-LEC-1 $51,883 $0[  $olumni picoy 0 $51,893 $14,250 $431 $0 $752 $0 $1,550 $168 $17,163 $69,056
14 930 jlnvestigator IV Anthony W. Bias G-LEO-10 $71,057 Sﬂ[ $0arert1 (0-LEG-11) 37 $71,436 $19,616 $0, $0 $1,036 $174 $0 $0 $20,826 $92,263
15 243 |Investigator llI Conrad 7. Bascon N-LEO-11 $65,800 SB[ $0]arisi1 {HLEC12) 1,290 $67,010 $18,401 $0 $0 $972 $174 $0 $0 $19,547 $86,557
16 | 233 [investigator tl William Salishury N-LEQ-5 $54,002 $0  $0ftmzsiz erzog) 0 $54,002 $14,854 $433 $0 $784 $174 $0 $0 $16,245 $70,337
17 237 |Investigator [ Maria Apuran N-LEO-5 $54,092 $0 $O{111ur0 (RLEO-5) 1,694 $55,786 $15,319 $433 $0 £809 $174 $1,248 $168 £18,151 $73,937)
18 916 |investigator| Danny Gonzales K-LEG-8 $44,668 $0 $0]sr22111 (K-LEO-5) 557 $45,225 $12,419 $433 $0 $656| $174 $0 50 $13,682 $58,906
19 235 llInvestigater| Jerome Lorenzo K-LEG-3 $37,341 $0 $0712/511 (K-LEO4) 0 £37,341 $10,254 $433 $0 541 [ $174 $0 $0 $11,402 $48,743
20 | 437 |investigator| Albert Manley K-LEG-T $43,331 $0  $0]12sn1 (kLEDY 0 $43,331 $11,899 $433 $0 5628 $174 $0 $0 $13,134 $56,465
21 456  [Admin. Supervisor Vivian Nisperos L-00-ORANGE $48,900 $0 $0{7115011 (L-OR) $611 . 349,51 $13,596 $0 SCII $718 $174 $1,560 $168 $16,216 $65,727
22 | 931 |Paralegalil Teresa Borja L5 $43,051 $0{  so[10iz210 (L6} $1,600 $44,551 $12,261 $433 $o| $647 $174 $0 $0 $13,516 $58,166)
23 937 |Paralegali Zina M. Reyes K-MIDPGINT $42,389 $0 $0[ 1511 (K-MP) $0 $42 389 $11,640 %0 $0 $615 $174 $3,261 $386 $16,076 $58,46—5|
24 | 640 JParalegal | Brenda P. Aguon K-6 $40,341 $0 $0| 51411 (K Mp) $6as| $41,528 $11,403 $433 50 $602 $174 $0 $0 $12,612 $54,138]
{ $1,373,0717 $0 $0 [ $14,041 1 $1,387,118 $380,902 $8,230 £0 $20,113 $4,002 $35,700 %4,053 $453,001 51,840,1131
1/.FY 2010 {current) GovGuam contribution for Life Insurance is $174 per annum; Subjéct fo change in FY2011

! Hay Study implementation Eftective TU/1/2010 (FL3U-196; Chapter XI Miscellaneous Appropriation, Section 7 & (£U 2070-24 as amended)

Page 4 0f 13



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

FY2011
STAFFING PATTERN
As of December 31, 2010
FUNCTIONAL AREA: PUBLIC SAFETY
PROGRAM: PROSECUTION
FUND: 100% LOCAL
ACCOUNT NO.: 5100A111100GADM
DEPUTY: PHILLIP J. TYDINGCO PAGEZOF 2
Input by Bepariment
i (8) 1 (o) {E) R} 18] (1) ) *x) (8] (L] ) ©) Ry &
| Bantfis
" [E+F4GH) Ratirement Retira {0 Sacial Seeurity Medicare 1ife Total Banefits {J+R}
Ko, JUsy - [ -bate Lol L. Subdotal FIk- oY {$16.66"26PP) (62%J} (145%1) {in . { K theu &} TOTAL
2 267 [Legal Sec. (il Julie Rose Blas 36 §37.427 $o} 1911 [JMP) $842 $38,269 $10,509 $433 50 4555 4174 $1,560 $168 $13,398 §51,668
8 | 276 {LegalSec.ll Allan 8. Valenzuela 31 $31,076 [} 51211 (3-2) $335 431,461 $8.639] $433 $0 436 §174 $1,560 $168 $11,430 $42,891
2 | 285 [LegatSec.ul Gabriella Rippe! 2 $32,253] $0] 8/9/11 (J-3} $211 $32,464) 48,915 $433 $of 41| 174 40 [ $9,993 $42,457
30 | 114 [Legal Sec. Joyce Siguenza J2 $32,253} $0] 10115011 (J4) 0 $32,253 $8,857 $433 0] $468 174 §1,560] $i63 $11,660 $43.913
3 | 110 |Legal Sec.ll Clarice D. Perez H $31,076 $0 si21i14 {J-2) IS $31.551] $8,664 $433 so] $457 74 $1.560] $163 $11,457 $43,008
32 | 219 |LegalSec.lll Julia G. Salas J3 $33,476 $0 TH2UH1 (3-4) 50, $33,476| $9,193 $0 $01 $485 4174 $1,248 $168 $11,268 $44.744)
33 280 |Legal Clerktl Emerita F. Escrupule F-00-Open Range; 415,585 $0 14/5H 4 (F-00:0R] $1,067 §36,652 $10,065 #0| 30 $531 474 $1,662 $216] $12,648 $49,300]
34 | 974 lLegalClerk] Yvonhe Arceo F-t $23,111 50 HHTHA F-2) $422 $23,503 $6,479 $0] 50 $342 74 $2,861 §399 $10,215 $33.808
35 | 211 |LegalClerk | Eloise R, Bejosano F.00-Open Range $29,329 $0 9111 (F00-OR] $85| §29414 8,077 $o| $0 $426 474 $3,261 $386 $12,324 §41.738
36 | 973 |LegalClerkl Narclssa Castro F-1 $23,174 [ 41T (F-2) $422 $23.593 $6,479 $433 $0 $342] $174 [ $0 $7.428 $31,021
7 262 (Legal Clerk | Lynette JT Flores F00-Open Range| $29,329 50 9/611 (F-00-OR) $85 $29,414 48,077 $433 [{] $426/ $174 $1,560 $168 $10,839/ $40,252
38 | 906 |Legal Clerkl Jennifer Garrido F $23.4M $0 163041 {F-2) $0 $23,11 $6,363 $433 $0 $336 74 $1,662 $216 9,184 $32,355
39 261 |Process Officerll Ruby A. Guevara J5 $36,061 50 B/18/11 {J-5) $236 $36,297 $9,967 0 $0 $526 $174 $1,560] $168 $12,3%¢ $48,693
40 | 451 |Process Officer Il Antonio T. Pabio 56 $37.427 $0 11819 {()-7) $1,282 $38,709 $10,629 $0 $0) §561 §174 $0[ $0 411,365 $50,073
41 | 275 {Telephone Qperator [Josefina Camacho E4 $23,585 %0 1019111 (E-5) $0 $23,585 $6,476 $433] $0 $342 74 $1,560 $168 $9,154! $32,739
42 934  {Messenger Clerk Willlam Gueesrero D $19,040 $0 511 (0-2) $319 $19,359 $5316 $433 £0 $281 T4 $2,017 5216[ §8,497 §21,856
50 s0 $0f $0 $0 $0[ $0 $0 50 $0 $0 $0 i0 0
I % 0 3l 0 C) % %] 5 50 o] i
0 30 $0] sol 50 50| 30 50 50 $0| $0 50 $0 $0
0 $0[ sof 50 $0 ] 0 50 $0 s0] $0 30 30 $0
0] sof 50 50 $0] $0] $0] sof 30 30} %0 50 50 $0
$0} $0 $0 §0 30} 8] $0] $0f $o} 30| 50 50 $0 $0
$0] so| %0 st 9| $0 $0} | 50 $0 ] 30 $0 50
$0l $0] $0 50 $0] $0 $0 sol 50 ] $0] $0] ¥ 0
: 2 Total: $477,430 | $0] $0 | T $5,831 $483,261 | $132.703 $4,332 | 0 $7,007 $27134 $23,591 | $2,737 | $173,254 $656,515 |
11:FY 2010 (current} GovGuam contribution for Life Insurance is $174 per annum; Subject fo change in FY2011

2/: Hay Study fmplementation Effective 10/1/2010 (PL30-136; Chapter XI Miscellaneous Appropriation, Section 7 & (EO 2010-24 as amendied)

Page 5of 13



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

- Hay Study Implementation Effective 1072010 (PL30-196; Ghapter X Miscellaneous Appropriation, Section 7 & (EU 2070-24 a5 amended)

FY2011
STAFFING PATTERN
As of December 31, 2010
FUNCTIONAL AREA: PUBLIC SAFETY '
PROGRAM: FAMILY (JUVENILE) DIVISION
FUND; 100% LOCAL
ACCOUNT NO.: S100A111100GA001
DEPUTY: CAROL H. SANCHEZ
PAGE 1 OF 1
Taput by Department
L) (8) (o) (] 1K) (L) (M) 5 to) (R) L]
T ’ Benefits
Gr. . e [E+F+GH} Retirement Retirs (DD} Social Security Medicars Life Tota! Benefils {J+R)
N, |- . - - Blep . ol BRY e ST T - Stbetal U 26.04%) ($16.66°26PP) (62%4) (1A5%4F) on - - { K thri Q) TOTAL
1 | 939 |Asst Atty. General Caro!l H. Sanchez V-5 $77,804 %0 $0]uncLass $0 $17.804 $20,284 $433 $0 %1,129 $174) $4,067 $306 $26 473 $104,367
2 | 376 |Asst Atty. General Thomas Parker ATY-4-00-OR $86,319 $0 $0{8ri11 {ATY-4-00.q $448 $86,767 $22,504 $433 $0 $1,258 $174 $1,560 $163 $26,187 $112,954
3 | 429 |Asst Atty, General Eliseo Florig ATY-34 $66,600 $0 $0{12572011 (ATY-3 $1,419 68,019 $1T,742 $433 $0 $936 $174 $1,248/ 168 $20,722 $88,741
4 | 284 |Asst Afty. General Amher Robinson ATTYA4 450,825 $0 $0{5008141 (ATYA-2} T 849 $51,324/ $13,365 $433 $0 $744 $174) $1,248 168 $16,132 $67,456
0 0 0 [} 0 $0 [] 9 [] $0 $0° 30 U] @
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 §0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0
$0 $¢ $0 $0 $0 $0 %0 $0 -$0 $0 £0 $0 $0 $¢
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ $0 §t $0 $0 $0 %0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 50 0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $¢ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $t $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 %0
50 50 st $t $0] $0 $0 $0 50 50 %0 $0) $0 0
0| sof $0 $0 50| 50 30 $0 30 $0 50 50 $0 0
$0 sol $0 $0 S0} $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ %0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 .$0 {0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0] $0] $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0] S0 £0 $0 $0] $0 $0 %0
$0 $0 $0 - %0 $0 $0 $0] $0 £ 0 $0 $0 $0 $0
0 0 $0 $0 $0] $0] $0) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 0 $0 $0 $0} $0[ $0 0 $0 %0 0 $0 30
0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $ $0
$0 $0 b0 $0 $0 ol $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 0
50 0 8 50 50 %0} 5 50 $0 50 50 ] |
Grand Total: PR "1 $281,638 $0 $2,366 $284,004 $73,955 $1,133 i $0 $4,118 $696 53,123 SEBU $89,514 $373,518 1
{current) GovGuam con fon for Life Insurance is $174 per annum; Subject to change In FY2011

Page 6 of 13



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

FY2011

STAFFING PATTERN

As of December 31, 2010

TFY 2010 (current) GovGuam contfih;ifon for Life Insurance is $174 per annum; Sub;ect fo change in FY2011
2/; Hay Study Implementation Effective 10/1/2010 (PL30-196; Chapter X1 Miscellaneous Appropriation, Section 7 & {EOQ 2010-24 as amended)

FUNCTIONAL AREA: PUBLIC SAFETY
PROGRAM: CHILD SUPPORT DIVISION
FUND: 34% LOCAL : 66% FEDERAL
ACCOUNT NO.: 51018111170CE101
DEPUTY: BARBARA P, CEPEDA
PAGE 10QF 2
Input by Depariment Ingurt by Dopartment
AL (8} i3] (D} (E) {F} () H) i} (€] k) 3] (W} L] [CH (P} (a) (R} L]
: Benefits
o (E4F+GH) Rafiremant Reiire (001 Sociat Security Wocdicare Life Total Betiefits (4+R)
Ma. .- Stég AN N e N . Subtotal [ X (§16.66+266P) [62%*J} [1.45%%) [il] _ - - (Kihru @) SoTAL
1 517 |Asst. Atty. General V.5 $79,774| $O|UNCLASS $0 $79,774 $21,506] i) $0 $1,157 $174 2,077 $216 $25,530/ $105,304
2 | 915 |Asst. Alty. General Timothy McEaughlin 14 $47,008, [HE SOI $47,008 $12,908 $433 $0 $682 $174) $2,077 $0 $16,274 $63,282)
3 | 950 |Asst. Atty. General Carol Baulos ATTY-4-1 $75,780 $0]414011 (ATY-2-2) $1,211] $77,051 $21,158 $433 $0 $1.117 $174 $1,560 $168 $24,611 $104,662
4 | 970 |Asst. Atty. General Randy Rutten ATTY-4-3 $81,294 $0[ 42011 (ATY-4-4 s1,509] $52,803 21,562 433 $0 $1,201 $174} $1,560 $168 $25,098 $107,501
5 | 955 |Asst. Atty. General Perfecto Galman ATTY.3- $66,600 $0| 116111 (aTY-3-2) $549 $67,149 $18,439 $433 $0 $974 $174l £1,560] $0/ $21,580 $88,729
6 | 427 |Asst. Atty. General Nicolas Toft ATTY-31 $66,600 $0[ 272111 (ATY-3-2) $1,557 $68,157 $18,716 $433 $0 $3588 $174] $1,248 5168 1,727 $89.,684
71 410 |Asst. Atty. General Nicholas Barreft ATTY--1 £50,825 $0 $0F3tzar11 (ATY-2) §792 $51,617 $13,441 $433 $U| $748 $174 $1,393 5156 $16,346 $67,962
8 | 911 |Asst Atly, General Christopher Vanzandt ATTY-H1 $50,825 $0 $0f41611 (ATY4-2) $733 $51,558 $13,426 $433] 40 $748 $174; $1,393 §156 $16,328 §67,588
9 | 449 [lnvestigator IV Pauline R. Chaco O-LEO-T $64,866 $0 $0]7r10/11 (O-LEO8]| $500 $65,366 417,950 $0 $0 $948 $174 $0! $0 $19,071 $84,438
N4 tnvestigater liE Gener B. Corfez 'N-LEO-10 $63,830 $0 $0]812711 (NLEQ-11 $189 $64,019 $17,580! $0 $0 $928 $174 %0 $0 $18,682 $82,701
908 {investigator IIf Joseph C. San Agustin N-LEQ-10 $63,830 $0 $0{8r27i11 (NLEC-11 $189 $64,019 $17,580 $0/ $0 $928 $174) $0 50 $18,682 $82,701
917 {investivator I Kenneth L Williams N-LEO-11 $65,800/ $0 $0{erz7r1 N-LEO1D $195 $65,995 418,122 $0 £0 $657 $174 0 $0 $19,253 $85,248
501 |Investigator il Billy H. Hall M-LEC-10 $57,552 $0 snlsfzzm {M-LEC-1 $102 $57,654 $15,832 $0 $0 $836 $174 $0 $0 $16,842 $74.496]
447 |Investigator Francisco Camacho K-LEQ-3 $46,046 $0 $0]8r23i11 (K-LEO1G $137 $46,183 $12,682 $0 0] $570] $174 $0 50 $13,525 $59,708
702 jinvestigator | Jose Manglona K-LEO-3 $37,341 $0 $0(ar5011 (K-LEO4) $136 837 477 $10,251 $433 $0 $543 $174 $1,560/ $168. $13,1701 $50,647
432 |Investigator | Resita R, Quintanilla K-LECD0-MAX. $54,556 $0 $0112019 (-LEQM] §1,637 556,192 $15,430 $0 $0 $815 $174 $1,560 [ $17,979 $74.472
905 |Paralegal i Franidin Honorario - L6 §44 682 $0 503122111 (L-MP) $944 $45,626 $12,529 $433 50 $662 $174 $1,560 $168] 415,526 $61,152
382 |Paralegali |Bernardita S, Mangfona K-00-OpenRanged . $43,925 $0 $0/ 11112111 (K-0R} 50 $43,025 $12,062 $0 $0 $637| $174 50] 0] $12,873) $36,798
436 |Paralegal | Grace G. Santos K4 $37.914 $0 $0|10120110 (K-5) %0 $37.914 $10411 $433 0 $550 $174 $4,076 $385/ $16,030) $53,944
1028 | Paralegat | Caroline Ogo K-00-Open Rangs $47,064 %0 $0(12726/11 (K-OR) $0 $47,054 §12,921 50 [T $682 $174 $1,560 $168 $15,505 $62,559
427 |Paralegal | Janus Mendiola K-5 $39,350 $0 $0sr21111 {K-6} $373 $39,723 $10,908 $0 50 $576/ $174] . $1,560 $168 $13,386 $53,108
450 [Process Officer Il Raymond A. Florig J-Midpoint $38,845 $0 06211 o-MP) $596 $39,441 $10,831 $0 $0 $572 $174 $1,560 168 $13,304 $52,746
448 |Process QOfficer [i Elias B. Leon JOR $37,427 $0 $0{11/810 (J-OR) $0 $37,427 $10,217 $0) $0] $543 174 $0 $0 $10,934 $45.421
504 {Process Officer i Peter S, Mesa J-Midpoint $38,845 $0 $0{ 10120140 (I-Midpo| 50 $38,845 $10,667 $0 $0 $563 $174 $1,248 $168 $12,820 $51,665
912 1Process Officer Joaguin C. Reyes Ji2 $32,253 %0 $0] 1112114 (2.3) $916 $33,171 £9,109 %0 $0 [¥T3] $174 $1,560 4168 411,492 $44,662
907 |Process Officer| Carl Reyes - $28,555] $0 3081 (-2 $188 $28,783 $7.804 $0 $0 $417 $174) $1,560 $168 $10,223 $39,006
Process Officer | Sophia Murphy 14 $28,595 $0 $0] 42 $521 $29,116 $7,995 $0 $0 $422 174 50 50 $8,541 $37,708
Grand Total; $1,320,012 $0 2 $13,036 $1,403,048 $382,636 $4,332 §0 $20,344 $4,698 $30,672 $2,762 $445,444 $1,848,462
Local Share 5472604 $0 $4,432 $477,036 $130,096 $1.473 $0 £6,917 $1,597 $10,428 $938 $151,451 $628,487
i Federal Share >3 $917,408 $0 $8,604 $926,012 $252,540 $2,859 $0 $13,427 %3,101 $20,244 $1,823 $293,993 $1,220,005

Page 7 of 13



STAFFING PATTERN

As of December 31, 2010

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
FY2011

FUNCTIONAL AREA: PUBLIC SAFETY
PROGRAM: CHILD SUPPORT
FUND: 34% Locall 66%Federal
ACCOUNTNO.: S101B111170CE101
DEPUTY: BARBARA CEPEDA PAGE20F 2
iput by Degartment Input by Department
[C1] ¥ tLy [L)] (K} 19) ®) (@) (R) @
Banefits
. {EsF+GH) ReGremant Retiee DDY Sacial Sacurlty Madicare Life Total Benrfite {3+R}
MNo. - Baky, NS - Sublotat i 7 0] {HSSE' PP} {82%0) {145%4) m e - [ {Kthra Q} TCTAL
i Yolanda Salalila [T $33,911 $0 S0l 121110 (K-2) $0 $33,911 $9,312 $433/ $0 $492 $174 $2,861 50 $13,272 $47,183
29 | *520 |Accounting Tech. Supwr Dotis Val K $33.811 30 $aj7ni1 1z $321 $34,232] $9,400 $433 [ $496 $174 $1,248 $168 §11,920 $46,152
30 | 708 [Accounting Tech.| Vincent B. Nelson 3 §28,568 $0 $olsati gy 62| 422,630/ §7.862] $433 S0 $415 $174 $0] 30 $8,884 $37,515
31 | 923 [Accounting Tech.l Martha C. Nunotani H $2,620 $ 0] 191 (H-2} 5¢ $2,620 $719] $433 30 $38 $174) $1,248 st68] $2,781 $5401
32 | 90t [Accounting Tech.l Jennifer Snover H6 $31,949 $0[ $0[ 117110 {H-midpol $0 $31,940 sa,171] $433 50 $463 $174 $2.071 $216 $12,134 $44,074)
33 | 705 [Accounting Tech.1 Gindy Cepeda KA $26,520 $0] se[emin 12 $135) $26,655 73200 $433 $0 $387 $174) $0 $0 6,313 $34.568
34 | 94 [Accounting Tech.1 Joycelyn Arceo [ $26,520 $0[ $0]srzi1 -2) $58 $26,578] $7.298 $433 $0 385 $174) $2.077) $216 $10,584) 537,162
35 { 972 lAccounting Tech.| Cory Cunic H4 $26,520[ $of $ofarzatt () $135 $25,655 47,320 $433) $0 $387 $174 1,248 4168 $9,729 $36,384
36 | 908 JAccounting Tech. | Julie Mendiota H1 $26,520( $0 $0ftoni1 (H2) 50 $26,520| $7,282] $433 $6 $385 $174 $1,560] $168) $10,002 $36,522
3 903 |Accounting Tech.! {Cindy Encamacion H1 szs,szu[ 0 $0] 331144 2} $560 527,080| $7.436 $433 30 $393 $174) s1.381| $180 $9,997 $37.078
38 | 512 |Accounting Tech.| Thippason J. Duenas [X] $26,520{ 50 $0{ 31441 (142} $560 $27,080 $7,436 $433 9| $303] $174) $0 $0 $8.436 §35,517
39 | 459 |A ing Tech. | Shirley Gagan HA $26,520 0 $0{75111 H-2) 5251 $26,711 $7,351 $433 $0 $388 $174 $1,662 $216] $10,225 $36,998
40 | 902 A ing Tech. | Teresita Villagomez H1 $26,520 50 $0[6rz0011 (H-zy $251 $26,771 $7,351 $433 $of $388 $174) $2,524] $252 §11,123 $37,894
41 | 266 [Admln. Supervisor Erfinda Uson L& $44,682 $0 $6[sru1 (Lwe) $129 $44,811 $12,305 ) $0] $650 $id) $1,560 $168 $14,857 459,668
42 | 117 |LegalSeci Yvonne G, Avery J00-Open Rangs $39,491 $0 $0| 713111 {1-00-0R) $296 $38,787 $10.926 $0] $0 $577 §174| $4,076 $386/ $16,138 $55,926
43 [ 1 [word Processing Seci Lucilia Mcbonald HA $26,520 $0 $0{en4n1 (2 $174 $26,694 $§7,330 $433 $0 $387 $174 $4,076 $385) $12,786 $30,440
44 | 434 [Program Coord.ll |biane A. Benavente N2 $46,720} $0 $0{8rzmiit (N-3) $238 $45,958 $12,895 $433 $0 $681 $174 [ $0 $14,183 $61,141
45 | 457 |Record Mgmt Qfficer Witired A. Pactino 100-Open Rangs $40.873{ 30 L EE $687 $41,560 $11,412 $0 50 $603 $174) 41,560 168 $13.917 $55.477
46 | 507 JtegalClerk] Freddy Q. Flores £-Hidpoint $28,964] s $0[ 10111110 (F-up) 50 $28,964 $7.95¢ $0) $0 $420) $174 $1,560 $168] $10,2751 - $39.239
47 | 510 |Legal Clerkl Remedios F. )'Keefe [ $26,888 $0] $0| 1122111 {F 6} $725 $27,613, $7,583 30 $0 $400 $174 $2,077] $216] §10.450 $38,063
48 | 458 |Legal Clerkl Christyne C. Oliver [ $21,907 $0} 3016112 F-HR) $0 $27,907 $7,663 $433 $0 $405 $174) 1,560 $168 $10,403 $38,310)
49 | 104 [Legal Clerkl Ignacio Blas F1 $23,1M $0 $0[aar1 (F2) $31 $23,808 $6,538 $433 $0 $345| $174 so| $0 $7,490 $31,298
50 | 904 |special Projects Coord, Eric Palacios W10 $43,018 $0 $0[uNCLASS $0 $43,012 §11.813 $433 0 $624] $174 $1.560 5t $14,604 §57,622
51 [ 1032 [Spocial Projects Coard. Yemael Cienca %1 $23,678] 0 sojuncLass $0 $28,678| $7.875] $433 $0 $416] $174 50 $0 48,398 $31.576
52 | 1033 |Specal Projects Coord. Ertyn Pama W1 $23,678 0 $0{uKcLass 30 $28,678 47,875 $433] $0 416} $174 S0 $0 $8,898 $37.576
53 | 505 [Messenger Clerk Juan M. Santos o3 $17.820( 50 $0331i11 (D4 $433 $18,253| $5.012 $433 0] $265] $574 [ 50 $5.884 $24.137
$4 | 913 (Clerkl Roberta Mendiola 1 $17.788] %0 $0[anz (o $40 $18,170f $4.990 $433) 30 $263 $174 $ s0] §5.860 $24,030
55 | 518 |Telephone Operator Norman Diaz £1 $21,005 $0 $o{7m (€ $200 $21,295 $5,843, $433 $0} $309 $174 $1,560 $168 $8,491] $29,7861
56 | 286 JComptr System Anatystk Alison L. Tatano "1 $40,612 $0 $0]311111 (M-2) 921 41,593 $11,421 %0 $0) $603 $174) $1,248 $168 $13,615) $55,208
] [ 0 0 ] [] [ 0 0 $0 $0 $0 0 ]
[] 0 0 [] [] 0 0 0 [] $0 0 $0 0 0
0 $0) $0 $0 30 [] 50 50 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
0 $0] 50 50 $0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0
50 50 0 $0 ] %0 50 0 $0 %0 $0 50|
$0 0 st 50 $0] 30 50 $0 $0 0 $0l
Grand Total: : $846,056 $0 $6,59% $853,233 $234,298 | $9,963 $0 $12,372 $5.046 | $38,723 $3,748 s304,140 ] $1157.382
1:FY 2010 {eurrent) Go on for Life insurance is $174 per annum; Subject fo change in FY2011
2/ Hay Study implementation Effective 10/1/2018 (PL30-136; Chapter XI Miscellaneaus Appropriation, Section 7 & (EQ 2010-24 as amended)
GRAND TOTAL (Page 1 and 2) =========sveezzzzomm $2,236,088 $0 $19627  $2,255,695 $616,934 $14,294 $0 $32,116 $9.744 $69,395 $6,510 $749,583  $3.005.238
LOCAL SHARE $760,263 $0 $6,673 $766,936 $209,758 $4,860 $0 $11423 $3,313 $23,594 $2.213 $254,862 $1021,798
FEDERAL SHARE $1.475,805 50 $12,954 $1.488,759 $407,176 §9,434 50 $21,593 $6,431 $45,801 $4,297 $494,732 $1983,490

Page 8 of 13



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

F 1 [BBMR SP-1]
. iscal Year 20

FUNCTIONAL AREA: PUBLIC SAFETY Federal Staffing Pattern

DEPARTMENT/AGENCY: OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL As of December 31, 2010

PROGRAM: VICTIM WITNESS AYUDA SERVICES

FUND: 100% FEDERAL - VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT (VOCA) Grant - Victim Assistance
ACCOUNT:  5101H081120SE114

..... ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q} (R) (S}
PR Rt = _ Benefits et

T = §( E+F+G+| )| Retirement | Retire (DDI} [ Social Security]  Medicare Life al:- Total Benefits| (J+R)
No. INumberf o nin Rt Rt 101 bent -} Step: | Salary [ Overtims 1 Special®{-Date - JAmt] Subtotal |(J*27.46%)|($18.40°26PP)|  (6.2% *J) (145%*8) | (1) (KthruQ) | TOTAL
1 | 6060 [VICTIM ADVOCATE SUPERVISOR |Joseph Bamba L-4 | $31,493 $0 $0 |UNCLASS| $0| $31,493 $8,648 $478 $0 $457 | $174 $0 $0 ]  $9,757.03 | $41,250.03
2 | 601 [VICTIM ADVOCATE Lorraine C. Rivera| K1 | $24,656 $0 $0 [UNCLASS| $0| $24,656 $6,771 $478 $0 $358 | $174{  $2,064 $192{  $10,036.21 | $34,692.21
3 | 603 |VICTIM ADVOCATE Mita A. Walters | K-1 | 24,656 0 0 JUNCLASS] $0| $24,656 $6,771 $478 %0 $358 | $174|  $2,064 $192 ] $10,036.21 | $34,692.21
4 | 608 [VICTIM ADVOCATE Connie Merei K1 | 24,656 0 0 |UNCLASS] $0| 324656  $6,771 $478 $0 $358 | $174] $4,815 ] $0] $12,595.39 | $37,251.39
5 | 1031 |[VICTIM ADVOCATE Lucli D. Guerrero | K-1 | 24,656 0 0 [UNCLASS] $0| $24,656 $6,771 $478 $0 $358 | $174| $4,035 $209 | $12,024.17 | $36,680.17
6 | 1091 [VICTIM ADVOCATE RicaY.C.Garrido | K1 | 24,656 0 0 [UNCLASS| $0] $24656 $6,771 $478 $0 $358 | $174| $4,035 $200 | $12,024.17 [ $36,680.17
0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0] 90 $0 $0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 [ $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [}
Grand Total: $0 $0 $01 $154,773] $42,501 $2,870 $0 $2,244 |$1,044| $17,013 $801 $66,473 | $221,246

Page 9 of 13




OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

FUNCTIONAL AREA: PUBLIC SAFETY Fiscal Year 2011

Federal Staffing Pattern

DEPARTMENT/AGENCY: OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL As of Decerber 31, 2010
PROGRAM: VICTIM WITNESS AYUDA SERVICES

FUND: 100% Federal - STOP 2009 Violence Against Women - Collect Data
ACCOUNT: 5100Z101100WR401

[BBMR SP-1]

pisibin

{R)

No.|2

Benefits

(J) (K) (L) (M) Ny @] (@) |

(E+F+G+l )[ Retirement | Retire {DDI) { Social Security Medicare Life izf:M

Subtotal | (J*27.46) |($18.40*26PP)| {6.2%* J) (145%*J) (0 |{Premiuml{:

sl IO

| -Salar { Ovértime| Spe Pate::1Amt,

B Total Benefits

(Kthru Q)

)

(J+R}
TOTAL

605 |VICTIM ADVOCATE;Cristine G. Pervez-Cruz K-1 | $24,656 $0 $ UNCLASS

R
=

$24,656 $6,771 $478 30 $358 | $174 $2,064

$10,036

$34,692

1051 |VICTIM ADVOCATE|Joann A. Augustine K-1 | $24,656 UNCLASS 24,656 $6,771 $478 $0 $358 | $174 $2,496

$10,485

$35,141

¢ $0 $0 $0 $0

R d
o
R
(=]

$0

$0

[

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

olololo|o|ole|o|ojo|o|o

$0

$0

$0

o|lojo|o|lo|jo|o|o|lo|o|o| oo oo oo o e
olo|jo|olo|o|o|lo|olo|o|olo|e|ei oo o

ololojlo|lolo|o|olo|o|ojo|Oo|Olo|o| ol | o

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

olo|lo|lo|lo|lojle|o|o|o|olo|o|ol ool e

$0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 $0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2

oloo|lo|lo
Qoo io|oo
olojo|lo|oleo

Grand Total:

9
Ea d
“>

$49,31

~alo|lo|lojo|ojo|o|o|o|ojlo|o|elo|o|olo|O| oo
molo|lojo|lo|lo|o|lo|o|o|o| oo oS oo oo

ololo|o|o|o|o|o|e

$13,541

Bid

10

o,
3
ot
-
-

$348 $4,56

Page 10 of 13




OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fiscal Year 2011
Federal Staffing Pattern
As of December 31, 2010

FUNCTIONAL AREA: PUBLIC SAFETY
DEPARTMENT/AGENCY: OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PROGRAM: PROSECUTION - FAMILY AND SEX CRIMES UNIT

FUND: 100% Federal - 2009 STOP VAW AMERICAN RECOVERY & REINVESTMENT ACT (ARRA) GRANT
ACCOUNT:  5100Z101100WR405

_(A) (B) (C) (P) (E} (F) (6) (H) (] (J) (K)

(L}

(M)

(N)

[BBMR SP-1]

(R}

Benefits

=
bl

......... Step

Retirement
Subtotal | (J * 27.46%)

Retire (DD}

(§18.4*26PP)

Social Security
6.2%*J)

Medicare
(1.45% *J)

: :555 Total Benefits
{KthruQ)

(J+R)
TOTAL

302 |ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL]J. BASIL OMALLAN|ATY.4-00-0R| 80.340 | 612412012

$89,340.00 | $24,532.76

$ 478.40

1,2985.43

$ 29,1851

"$118,525.31

$ - |8 -

$
3 N

- 13

| =~ i | | ] B2 =

w

-
[—J

—
—

—
N

Dlo|jo|o|o|o|jojlo/lo|olo

kb
E-N

Pl B
|,

-
-

-
-}

-t
w

r
&
ojo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|e|ele|o|e|o|e|o|elalo)lms

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
¢
0
0
0
0
0

N
Y

N
[\

[
(7
oo oalo|o|lo|lo|lo|la|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|O|O|OOIO|[ORE

0
.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
¢
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
¢
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

(o]
P

-
[}
olo|o|o|o|eo|o|lojajojolo|olololoo|0|0Io|olo OO

o]
oy

o|lo|lojojlojoio|O|o|oo|o|o|lo|o|o|o| oo oo e

olololo|jlojlojlolojlojlo|lo|o|lo|oo|o|o|o| oo oo e

ﬁQQGGOQQQOQQQQOOGQQOGQQI

Qoololo

0
0
0
0
0

[— IR —J

Grand Total:

$89,340

1
R ad

L]
<o

$89,340.00 | $24,532.7

$478.40

R id
(=
=

Olojlo|lo|olao|Ioo|o|o|o|o

$1,295.43

. $29,185.3

0
0
0
1

$118,525.3

0
0
0
1

* Night Differential { Hazardous / Worker's Comp;nsation fetec.

11: FY 2010 {current} GovGuam contribution for Life Insurance is $174 per annum; Subject to change in FY 2011

Page 11 0of 13




OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

[BBMR SP-1]
) Fiscal Year 2011
FUNCTIONAL AREA: PUBLIC SAFETY Federal Staffing Pattern
DEPARTMENT/AGENCY: OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL As of December 31, 2010

PROGRAM: PROSECUTION - DRUGS/FIREARMS

FUND:  100% FEDERAL - 2009 BYRNE JAG ARRA GRANT - VIOLENT STREET CRIMES TASK FORCE PROSECUTION PROJECT
ACCOUNT:  5100Z09%1100WR407

(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) O]l ®»m @] «r s)
Benefits - KR
B DD B ( E¥F+G+l )] Retirement | Retire (DDI) { Social Security Medicare Life F i Total Benefits| (J+R)
No. | Number | i itz -Step: - Salary - {Overtimel Special l - "Date: ] Amto-) Subtotal |(J*27.46%)|($18.4°26PP)]  (6.2%* J) {1.45% * J} () |iPrémivmyl (Eremuml] (KthruQ) [ TOTAL
1 1052 | Assistant Attorney General| Jonathan Luke | ATY-2-1} $57,375.00 $0.00|  $0.00 8/711 (ATY-2-2)| $2,051.00] $59,426.00 $16,318.38 $478.40 $0.00 $86158] $173.94] $2,063.88 $191.83 $20,088.16} $79,514.16
0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 [i] 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 b] 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 i 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$0.00]  $0.00f $59,426.00] $16,318.38 $478.40 $0.00 $861.68] $173.94] $2,063.88{ $191.88]  $20,088.16] $79,514.16

Page 12 of 13



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Fiscal Year 2011 [BBMR SP-1]
. Iscat Year

FUNCTIONAL AREA:  PUBLIC SAFETY Fecora taffing Patien

DEPARTMENT/AGENCY: OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL As of December 31, 2010

PROGRAM: PROSECUTION DIVISION - FAMILY AND SEX CRIMES UNIT

FUND: 100% FEDERAL - 2009 BYRNE JAG ARRA GRANT - CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT PROSECUTION PROJECT
ACCOUNT:  5100Z091100WR408

9 (K) (L) (M) (N) ol ® (@ (R) o

: Benefits -

J(E+F+G+l )| Retirement | Retire (DDI) | Social Security]  Medicare e reasemsl (J+R)
el Tabarok| ATY- 73) s nt] Subtotal |(J*27.46%)|(5184°26PP) (6.2%°J) | (14%*y) | ) [ (KthruQ) | TOTAL

Michael Tabarrok] ATY.4-3| $81,294 $0 - 30 |8/2/2012 MPP]  $0 {$81,294.00 $22,323.33 $478.40 $0.00 $1,178.76 | $173.94 | $2,503.28 $191.88 $26,849.60 | $108,143.60

No.| Number] i
1 1053 | Assistant Attorney General

0 0
0 0
0 0
9 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

o|loo|lo|lo|lo|jlo|o|o|o|o|o|o)o|O|o| oo oo oo e

olo|ojlo|lo|o|lo|lo|lo|lo|jlo| oo oo oo oo e e e

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

olo|o]lololooo|o|lo|o|o|o|o|o| oo oo ool al oo

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

olo|lo|o|lo|o|o|o|o|o]o|Oo|ojlOIoIOlooeoI oo e

0

0

0 ]
¢ 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Grand Total: $81,294.00 $0.

=
S
By
e
o
S
o
=

$81,294.00] $22,323.33 $478.40 $0.

[—]
=

$1.178.76] $173.94] $2,503.28] $191.883|  $26,849.60| $108,143.60

Page 13 0of 13



